



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number New Mexico "Z" State 4 1980/N+660/E
 Operator Lewis B. Burleson, Inc.
 Location Section 2, T-24-S, R-36-E Lea Co., NM


The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
309	309	1/4	.44	1.36	1.36
736	417	1/2	.87	3.63	4.99
1058	332	1/2	.87	2.89	7.88
1300	242	1	1.75	4.24	12.12
1546	246	2 1/4	3.93	9.67	21.79
1608	62	1 3/4	3.05	1.89	23.68
1702	94	1 1/2	2.62	2.46	26.14
1826	124	1 3/4	3.05	3.78	29.92
1940	114	1 1/2	2.62	2.99	32.91
2126	186	3/4	1.31	2.44	35.35
2344	218	2	3.49	7.61	42.96
2415	71	2 1/4	3.93	2.79	45.75
2478	63	1 1/2	2.62	1.65	47.40
2559	81	2	3.49	2.83	50.23
2684	125	2 1/4	3.93	4.91	55.14
2778	94	2	3.49	3.28	58.42
2857	79	1 1/4	2.18	1.72	60.14
2939	82	1 3/4	3.05	2.50	62.64
3033	94	1 1/2	2.62	2.46	65.10
3115	82	1 1/2	2.62	2.15	67.25
3209	94	1 1/2	2.62	2.46	69.71
3359	150	1 1/2	2.62	3.93	73.64
3670	311	2	3.49	10.85	84.49

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation

By: James W. Thomas

 SHIGLEEN MITCHELL
 Notary Public, State of Texas
 My Comm. Expires: 2-21-89

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of December, 1988

Shigleen Mitchell
 Notary Public

Midland County, Texas

My Commission Expires _____